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Filed December 4, 2002

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re ) Bankruptcy Case
) No. 01-30923DM

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, )
) Chapter 11

Debtor. )
___________________________________)

SECOND ORDER SUPPLEMENTING CONFIRMATION
TRIAL SCHEDULING ORDER

The dates for trial on confirmation of the PG&E Plan, as set

forth in this court’s Confirmation Trial Scheduling Order filed

October 1, 2002, are hereby revised, as follows:

! Monday, December 16 (first day of trial), through Wednesday,
December 18

! Friday, January 3, 2003
! Monday, January 6, 
! Monday, January 13, through Thursday, January 16
! Monday, January 27, through Wednesday, January 29 (claims

estimation)
! Monday, February 10, through Thursday, February 13
! Tuesday, February 18, and Wednesday, February 19 (tentative

dates at this time)
! Monday, February 24, through Thursday, February 27

Dated:  December 4, 2002

/s/                           
   Dennis Montali

United States Bankruptcy Judge


